Chief Pavlak said there will be a Levy Walk on Saturday at 

10:00 am leaving from the Public Safety Building. He said they have the Fire Station alerting problem 
figured out. He said Westnet Inc. has equipment that will do what we want.  

Chief Pavlak said it will cost thirty- nine thousand ($39,000) for both stations and another fifteen thousand 
($15,000) for the CAD System. He said it will be fifty-four thousand ($54,000) total. Mr. Tiffany asked what 
New World's time was on the interface. Chris said we are waiting on final approval from them so it should be 
close. Chief Pavlak said he needs the Boards approval to move forward. Mrs. Daugherty said she was okay 
with that.